North Coast Opportunities has been awarded. The County will distribute the funding in 
accordance to the parameters set forth by the California Department of Housing and 
Community Development (HCD) 

4.1 County will provide the initial disbursement of Eighty Three Thousand Thirty Four 
Dollars ($83,034.00) to the Contractor, which represents 40% of the total funding of this 
agreement.  

4.2 Contractor may request an additional disbursement of up to 40% of total awarded 
Grant funds at one time. After initial disbursement, Contractor must demonstrate prior to